PureSynth

Research Chemicals

Product Name

Email: info@pure-synth.com

Website:  www.pure-synth.com

Product Specification

N,N-Dimethylformamide

O

Product Number PSR36269 CHz )]\

N H
CAS Number 68-12-2 |

CH3
Linear Formula HCON(CH3)2
Molecular Weight 73.10 g/mol
Test Specification
Appearance Colorless Liquid
Assay(GC) >99.9%

Refractive index(n20/D) 1.429-1.431

Water(Karl Fischer)

Absorbance at 270nm
Absorbance at 275nm
Absorbance at 300nm

Absorbance at 320nm

The information represented here

<0.03%

<0.700

<0.250

<0.070

<0.022

may/may not represent the entire product specification and application recommended by

PureSynth Research Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. This information is for the user scientists or trading community as a guide in their
applications. The company claims no liability for misuse resulting due to wrong usage of the information above. For documents
kindly mail at: info@pure-synth.com

PureSynth Research Chemicals Pvt. Ltd

Helpline Number: 1800120123434


mailto:info@pure-synth.com

