

Email: info@pure-synth.com
Website: www.pure-synth.com

Product Specification

Product Name N,N-Dimethylformamide

Product Number PSR36269

CAS Number 68-12-2

Linear Formula HCON(CH₃)₂
Molecular Weight 73.10 g/mol

CH₃ N H

Test Specification

Appearance	Colorless Liquid
Assay(GC)	>99.9%
Refractive index(n20/D)	1.429-1.431
Water(Karl Fischer)	<0.03%
Absorbance at 270nm	<0.700
Absorbance at 275nm	<0.250
Absorbance at 300nm	<0.070
Absorbance at 320nm	<0.022

The information represented here may/may not represent the entire product specification and application recommended by PureSynth Research Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. This information is for the user scientists or trading community as a guide in their applications. The company claims no liability for misuse resulting due to wrong usage of the information above. For documents kindly mail at: info@pure-synth.com